

SMBT Sevabhavi Trust's SMBT AYURVED COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL

Nandihills, Dhamangaon-Ghoti, Tal. Igatpuri, Nashik-422403 Ph. (02553) 282341 Email : principal.ayurved@smbt.edu.in | smbtayurved@gmail.com | www.smbt.edu.in

Ref. No. 1330/SMBT/05/IQAC/ 01 /2021

Date: 01/06/2021

## FOLLOWING ARE THE MEMBERS OF IQAC FOR THE YEAR JUNE - 2021 to JUNE - 2023

S.N.	Name	Department	Designation
1	Dr. Pradeep Bhabad	Principal & Superintendent	Chairman
2	Dr. Ankush Gunjal	Asso. Professor, Dept. of Kayachikitsa	IQAC Coordinator
3	Dr. Kiran Mantri	Asso. Professor, Dept. of Agadtantra	IQAC Co-Coordinator
4	Dr. Sachin Hire	Management Representative	Member
5	Shri. Manoj Bodake	AO, Non-Teaching Representative	Member
6	Dr. Shilpa Badhe	Professor, Dept. of Shalyatantra	Member
7	Dr. Rajesh Wankhade	Professor, Dept. of Dravyaguna	Member
8	Dr. Nitin Gaikwad	Asso. Professor, Dept. of Kriya Sharir	Member
9	Dr. Sunita Bhusare	Asso. Professor, Dept. of Rasashastra	Member
10	Mrs. Anagha Kulkarni	Asst. Professor, Dept. of Samhita Siddhant	Member
11	Adv. Vijay Tambe	Nominee of local society	Member
12	Dr. Akash Pardeshi	Nominee of Alumina Association	Member
13	Mr. Shubham Shinde	Student Representative	Member



Visionary Chairman / Principal

Dr. Pradeep.R. Bhabad Principal

S.M.B.T.Ayurved College & Hospital Nandi-Hills, Dhamangaon, Tal.Igatpuri, Dist. Nastink.



## SMBT Sevabhavi Trust's SMBT AYURVED COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL

Nandihills, Dhamangaon-Ghoti, Tal. Igatpuri, Nashik-422403 Ph. (02553) 282341 Email : principal.ayurved@smbt.edu.in | smbtayurved@gmail.com | www.smbt.edu.in

## **IQAC FUNCTONING**

It started growing slowly under the leadership of Dr. Pradeep Bhabad (Principal) and NAAC coordinator in IQAC.

IQAC has grown tremendously with following reforms like

- Monthly reports formats were revised
- Every 3 months once IQAC presentations were scheduled
- Regular IQAC meetings are conducted
- Criteria wise Coordinator were appointed at institute level
- Criteria wise different colour code files were distributed to each department.
- For NAAC centralized documentation institutional NAAC museum was created.

